

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.1194 OF 2013.

(M.I.D.C. THR. CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER..VS..VASANTA KASHINATH DHAKANE & OTH.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
 appearances, Court's orders of directions
 and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr.Agnihotri, Advocate for Petitioner.

CORAM : SMT. VASANTI A. NAIK AND
A.S.CHANDURKAR, JJ.

DATED : OCTOBER 24, 2013.

Heard.

ADMIT.

Call for R & P.

Mr.T.R.Kankale, the learned Assistant
 Government Pleader waives notice of hearing on behalf of
 respondent Nos. 3 to 5.

CIVIL APPLN.(CAF) NO. 2486/2013.

Heard.

Perused the contents of the application.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on **11th**
December, 2013.

Mr.T.R.Kankale, the learned Assistant
 Government Pleader waives notice on behalf of respondent
 Nos. 3 to 5.

The award passed by the reference Court is stayed
 till the returnable date on the condition that the applicant
 deposits 50% of the amount payable in terms of the award in
 this Court till the returnable date.

JUDGE

JUDGE