

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1194 OF 2013**

(M.I.D.C. Thr. CEO vs. Kashinath Dhakane & Ors.)

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

**CORAM : B.P. DHARMADHIKARI &  
Z.A. HAQ, JJ.  
JANUARY 08, 2014.**

Shri Agnihotri, learned counsel for the appellant Ms. Mehta, learned AGP for respondents No. 3 to 5.

The appellant to take necessary steps insofar as Respondent No. 2 is concerned. Nobody appears for respondent No. 2.

Appeal is already admitted and the amount as directed by this Court is deposited. Hence, the interim order already operating to continue.

Place CAF No. 2486 of 2013 for consideration on 10<sup>th</sup> March 2014.

**JUDGE**

\*G.S.

**JUDGE**