

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**First Appeal No. 133/2007**

[M.I.D.C. **V/s** Ramrao Shankar Tapase, Yavatmal and others]

**First Appeal No. 389/2005**

Chandrakant Laxman Kale and others V/s The State of Maharashtra and others)

**First Appeal No. 340/2005**

(M.I.D.C. **V/s** Chandrakant Laxman Kale and others)

**First Appeal No. 661/2006**

(M.I.D.C. V/s Hari Naryan Dande and others)

**First Appeal No. 1037/2009**

(M.I.D.C. V/s Sau. Lilabai @ Sulbhabai w/o Anant Ghaisas & ors.)

**First Appeal No. 441/2006**

(Dharnidhar Deokaranji Vora & others **V/s** The State of Maharashtra and others.)

**First Appeal No. 701/2007**

(M.I.D.C. **V/s** Dharnidhar Deokaranji Vora and others)

**First Appeal No. 737/2006**

(M.I.D.C. **V/s** Pradeepkumar s/o Gurudasmal Lakhani and others )

**First Appeal No. 116/2006**

(M.I.D.C. **V/s** Satish s/o Chotmal Nimodiya and others)

**First Appeal No. 169/2005**

(M.I.D.C. **V/s** Pandurang s/o Mahadeo Kale and others )

**First Appeal No. 208/2006**

(Satish s/o Chotmal Nimodiya **V/s** M.I.D.C thro. Ex. Engineer and others )

**First Appeal No. 343/2005**

(M.I.D.C. **V/s** Smt. Latabai wd/o Arvind Polade and others)

**First Appeal No. 343/2011**

(M.I.D.C. **V/s** Bhaskar s/o Narayuanrao Makde and others)

**First Appeal No. 345/2005**

(M.I.D.C. **V/s** Devidas Rambhau Ningurkar and others)

**First Appeal No. 437/2011**

(M.I.D.C. **V/s** Atul s/o Narayanrao Makde (dead) Thr. Lrs. Smt. Shevantabai Makde)

**First Appeal No. 534/2014**

(Panchi w/o Babarao Salam (dead) Thr. L.R's Babarao Sarjerao Salam **V/s** The State of Maharashtra, Thr. the Collector, Yavatmal and others )

**First Appeal No. 683/2016**

( M.I.D.C. **V/s** Pradipkumar s/o Gurudasmal Lakhani and others)

**First Appeal No. 1194/2013**

( M.I.D.C. **V/s** Vasanta s/o Kashinath Dhakane and others)

**First Appeal No. 636/2008**

( M.I.D.C. **V/s** Nilesh Vijay Kokle and others)

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Shri M.M. Agnihotri, Advocate for Appellant.  
Shri Abhay Sambre, Advocate for respondents

**CORAM : DR. SMT. SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J**

**DATED : 15<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2017.**

It is submitted that the learned counsel for the appellant and respondent that there are in all about 34 to 40 First Appeals, which are connected

and arising out of one and same award and the same notification.

It is submitted in such situation as all the appeals are required to be decided together, appellants or respondents will move the office for clubbing them together. However it will take some time, hence on their request, stand over to 29/06/2017.

Both the parties to furnish the list of their connected matters.

**JUDGE**

*Nandurkar*